
SPRING 
SUMMER 
2013



The Power to Name

Dams, Displacement, and the 
Delusion of Development

The History of Blood 
Transfusion in 
Sub-Saharan Africa

Land for the People
 
 

Reading Victorian Deafness

Appalachia in the Classroom

New in Paperback

Sales Information

Sales Representatives

Index

Recent Releases

Creative Nonfiction

Sustainable Agriculture

History of Gardening

 
Fiction

 
Poetry

Modern African 
Writing

Ohio Short Histories 
of Africa

 
 
 

Research in 
International 
Studies, Africa Series 
 

Dragging Wyatt Earp

Saving Seeds, Preserving Taste

America’s Romance with 
the English Garden

Cases of 
Circumstantial Evidence

South × South

Thirteen Cents 

Ingrid Jonker

Govan Mbeki

The ANC Youth League

San Rock Art

African Video Movies 
and Global Desires

Spring / Summer 2013

OHIO UNIVERSITY 
PRESS was incorporated in 
1947 and formally organized 
in 1964 by President John C. 
Baker. As the largest uni-
versity press in Ohio, we are 
dedicated to publishing quality 
scholarship, books of regional 

interest and value, and trade 
titles with wide appeal. The 
press attracts the work of 
scholars of national reputation 
and benefits from partnerships 
with institutions throughout 
Ohio and the world. 

Along with its SWALLOW 
PRESS imprint, Ohio Uni-
versity Press publishes more 
than forty books a year and 
maintains over one thousand 
titles in print, a growing num-
ber of which are also available 
as electronic editions. Each 

book carries with it the banner 
of Ohio University, reaffirming 
the university’s commitment 
to the fruits of research and 
creative endeavor.

Member of the Association of 
American University Presses

New African 
Histories 
 
 
 
Perspectives on 
Global Health 
 
 
Research in 
International Studies, 
Southeast Asia Series

Victorian Studies

Appalachian Studies

1

2

3

5

7

8
 

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
 

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



1

In Dragging Wyatt Earp essayist Robert Rebein 
explores what it means to grow up in, leave, 
and ultimately return to the iconic Western 
town of Dodge City, Kansas. In chapters 
ranging from memoir to reportage to revisionist 
history, Rebein contrasts his hometown’s Old 
West heritage with a New West reality that 
includes salvage yards, beefpacking plants, and 
bored teenagers cruising up and down Wyatt 
Earp Boulevard. 

Along the way, Rebein covers a vast expanse 
of place and time and revisits a number of 
Western myths, including those surrounding 
Francisco Vasquez de Coronado, the Cheyenne 
chief Black Kettle, George Armstrong Custer, 
and of course Wyatt Earp himself. Rebein rides 

a bronc in a rodeo, spends a day as a pen rider 
at a local feedlot, and attempts to “buck the 
tiger” at Dodge City’s new Boot Hill Casino and 
Resort. 

Funny and incisive, Dragging Wyatt Earp is 
an exciting new entry in what is sometimes 
called the nonfiction of place. It is a must- read 
for anyone interested in Western history, 
contemporary memoir, or the collision of Old 
and New West on the High Plains of Kansas.

Creative Nonfiction

Memoir

In this new book of lively essays ranging from memoir to 
reportage to revisionist history, Rebein contrasts his hometown’s 
Old West heritage with a New West reality that includes bored 
teenagers cruising up and down Wyatt Earp Boulevard.

“‘We’d been raised for export,’ 
Rebein notes of his Dodge 
City upbringing. Yet this 
expatriate warmly merges his 
personal history with Dodge’s 
history and culture to find his 
own place under the stars of 
the Great Plains of Western 
Kansas.”

Thomas Fox Averill,  
author of rode

“Charming, searching, and 
haunting all at once, this book 
makes me nostalgic for my 
own handful of years on the 
Great Plains.”

Bob Cowser, Jr., author of 
Green Fields

MARCH 
236 pages · 5½ × 8½ 

PAPERBACK 
$19.95 · T 
978-0-8040-1142-6

ELECTRONIC 
$15.99 
978-0-8040-4052-5

Dragging Wyatt Earp
A Personal History of Dodge City

ROBERT REBEIN grew 
up in Dodge City, Kansas, 
where his family has farmed 
and ranched since the late 
1920s. A graduate of the 
University of Kansas and 
Washington University in St. 
Louis, as well as England’s 
Exeter University, Rebein 
teaches creative writing 
and directs the graduate 
program in English at Indiana 

University Purdue University 
in Indianapolis. In addition to 
Dragging Wyatt Earp, he is the 
author of Hicks, Tribes, and 
Dirty Realists, a study of the 
role of place in contemporary 
American fiction. He lives in 
Irvington, on the east side of 
Indianapolis, Indiana, with his 
wife, Alyssa Chase, and their 
two children, Ria and Jake.

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

By Robert Rebein



2

The Brown Goose, the White Case Knife, Ora’s 
Speckled Bean, Radiator Charlie’s Mortgage 
Lifter — these are just a few of the heirloom 
fruits and vegetables you’ll encounter in Bill 
Best’s remarkable history of seed saving and 
the people who preserve both unique flavors 
and the Appalachian culture associated with 
them. As one of the people at the forefront 
of seed saving and trading for over fifty years, 
Best has helped preserve numerous varieties 
of beans, tomatoes, corn, squashes, and other 
fruits and vegetables, along with the family 
stories and experiences that are a fundamental 
part of this world. While corporate agriculture 
privileges a few flavorless but hardy varieties 
of daily vegetables, seed savers have worked 
tirelessly to preserve genetic diversity and the 
flavors rooted in the Southern Appalachian 
Mountains — referred to by plant scientists as 
one of the vegetative wonders of the world.

Saving Seeds, Preserving Taste will introduce 
readers to the cultural traditions associated 
with seed saving, as well as the remarkable 
people who have used grafting practices and 
hand-by-hand trading to keep alive varieties 
that would otherwise have been lost. As local 
efforts to preserve heirloom seeds have become 
part of a growing national food movement, 
Appalachian seed savers play a crucial role in 
providing alternatives to large-scale agriculture 
and corporate food culture. Part flavor guide, 
part people’s history, Saving Seeds, Preserving 
Taste will introduce you to a world you’ve never 
known — or perhaps remind you of one you 
remember well from your childhood. 

Saving Seeds, Preserving Taste
Heirloom Seed Savers in Appalachia

BILL BEST was a professor, 
coach, and administrator at 
Berea College for forty years, 
retiring in 2002. Since that 
time he has continued his 
seed saving and work with 
sustainable agriculture and for 
several years has been director 
of the Sustainable Mountain 
Agriculture Center located 
near Berea, Kentucky. The 

center makes heirloom seeds 
available to a wide regional 
audience and to the nation in 
general. In addition, through 
special arrangements, the 
center also ships seeds to 
many other countries.

APRIL 
288 pages · 5½ × 8½ · 
photographs

PAPERBACK  
$22.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2049-2

ELECTRONIC  
$17.99 
978-0-8214-4462-7

A portrait of Appalachian culture interwoven with detailed 
information on seed savers and seed saving methods.

Sustainable Agriculture

Gardening

Appalachia

“Perhaps only once in a 
lifetime, we read a book that 
is a true treasure of American 
lore, one that no other person 
could write. Bill Best should 
be considered a National 
Treasure Keeper, for his beans, 
tomatoes, and corn — as 
well as his stories — are 
irreplaceable and therefore of 
immeasurable value.”

Gary Nabhan, author of 
Coming Home to Eat: The 
Pleasures and Politics of 
Local Foods 

“In the broadest sense, this is a 
book about the sustainability 
of our food system, culture, 
and communities. With beans, 
as in much of life, maintain-
ing and cultivating diversity 
improve our lot.”

Howard Sacks, Professor 
of Sociology and Director 
of the Rural Life Center at 
Kenyon College

By Bill Best 
With an introduction by 
Howard Sacks



3

“With colorful reproductions 
of original catalog artwork, 
this engaging book conveys 
a wonderful insight into 
how … nursery companies 
had a profound and lasting 
influence on American garden 
design. There may be other 
books explaining America’s 
enchantment with the English 
garden style, but none, I’m 
sure, match the scope or 
contents of this one.”

Betty Earl, author of Fairy 
Gardens and In Search of 
Great Plants

“I loved this meticulously 
researched guide through the 
history of American gardening. 
It’s fascinating to discover 
how much has changed in 
our gardens over the last 200 
years, and how much has not.”

Susan Harris, author of 
the award-winning blog 
Garden Rant

The 1890s saw a revolution in advertising. 
Cheap paper, faster printing, rural delivery, 
railroad shipping, and the new technology 
of chromolithography combined to pave 
the way for the first modern catalogs. The 
most prominent of these, reaching American 
households by the thousands, were seed and 
nursery catalogs with beautiful pictures of 
middle-class homes surrounded by sprawling 
lawns, lush plants, and the latest garden 
accessories — in other words, the quintessential 
English-style garden.

America’s Romance with the English Garden is 
the story of tastemakers and homemakers, of 
savvy businessmen and a growing American 

middle class eager to buy their products. It’s 
also the story of the beginnings of the modern 
garden industry, which seduced the masses 
with its images and fixed the English garden 
in the minds of striving Americans. Seed and 
nursery catalogs delivered aspirational images to 
front doorsteps from California to Maine, and 
the English garden became the look of America. 

America’s Romance with 
the English Garden

THOMAS J. MICKEY 
is Professor Emeritus of 
Communication Studies at 
Bridgewater State University, 
Bridgewater, Massachusetts. 
He is a graduate of Boston 
University, the University of 
Iowa, and Harvard University’s 
Landscape Institute, and has 
been a garden columnist 
for the Brockton Enterprise, 
Quincy Patriot Ledger, and 
Portsmouth, New Hampshire’s 
Seacoast Media. His other 

books include Best Garden 
Plants for New England 
(2006), Deconstructing 
Public Relations (2003), and 
Sociodrama: An Interpretive 
Theory for the Practice of 
Public Relations (1995).

MAY 
272 pages · 6 × 8½ · 
41 illustrations

PAPERBACK  
$26.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2035-5

ELECTRONIC  
$21.99 
978-0-8214-4452-8

The story of how Americans came to love the English garden, 
especially the lawn, and how seed and nursery catalogs fed 
this romance.

History of Gardening

American History

Media Studies

By Thomas J. Mickey



4

The New York Times calls her novels 
“Some of the 20th century’s most vividly 
imagined and finely wrought literature.” 
Her work has been championed by 
writers like Larry McMurtry, Evan S. 
Connell, and Vikram Seth.

Swallow Press is delighted to offer 
readers new editions of Lewis’s signature 
works: the three novels that make up the 
Cases of Circumstantial Evidence. There 
is The Wife of Martin Guerre (1941), a 
story of impersonation and identity so 
compelling it has been retold in both 
French and American film versions. There 
are also The Trial of Sören Qvist (1947) 
and The Ghost of Monsieur Scarron 
(1959), two more novels that showcase 
Lewis’s keen eye for historical detail and 
her ability to bring to life timeless themes 
of betrayal, political intrigue, passion, 
and loss.

These editions include new covers and 
introductions by Swallow Press executive 
editor Kevin Haworth on Lewis’s life, her 
work, and the real-life cases that inspired 
these books. They also offer together, 
for the first time, all three novels in one 
digital-only edition for Kindle, Nook, and 
other e-readers.

JANET LEWIS, who died at the age 
of ninety-nine, was a novelist, poet, and 
short-story writer. Lewis was born in 
Chicago, Illinois, and was a graduate of 
the University of Chicago, where she was 
a member of a literary circle that included 
her future husband, Yvor Winters, the 
American poet and critic, whom she 
married in 1926. She taught at both 
Stanford University and the University 
of California at Berkeley. Her first novel 
was The Invasion: A Narrative of Events 
Concerning the Johnson Family of St. 
Mary’s (1932). Other prose works include 
a volume of short fiction, Good-bye, Son, 
and Other Stories (1946).

Lewis was also a poet, who concentrated 
on imagery, rhythms, and lyricism in her 
work. Among her poetry volumes are The 
Indians in the Woods (1922) and the later 
collections Poems, 1924 –1944 (1950) 
and Poems Old and New, 1918 –1978 
(1981). She collaborated with Alva 
Henderson, a composer for whom she 
wrote three libretti and several song 
texts. Lewis died at her home in Los Altos, 
California, in 1998.

The Wife of Martin Guerre

Based on a notorious trial in sixteenth-
century France, this story of Bertrande 
de Rols is the first of the Cases of 
Circumstantial Evidence.

Janet Lewis
A Swallow Press Classic Author

“The 20th century’s Billy Budd.”
 New York Times

“Janet Lewis brings the haunting qualities 
of fable to this novella, based on a legal 
case that attracted wide attention in 
16th-century France and has continued to 
fascinate down through the years.”

 Ron Hansen 
Wall Street Journal

JUNE 112 pages · 5¼ × 8 
PB $9.95 · T · 978-0-8040-1143-3 
EBK $7.99 · 978-0-8040-4053-2



5

The Trial of Sören Qvist

In this story set in in seventeenth-century 
Denmark, a man thought dead for twenty 
years comes back to reclaim his name and 
his fortune.

The Ghost of Monsieur Scarron

The court of Louis XIV provides the 
backdrop for this tale of a humble 
bookbinder betrayed by his wife’s lover 
to cover up a terrible crime.

All three novels together in one 
convenient, digital-only edition.

“A harmonious retelling of a seventeenth-
century legend concerning a saintly 
pastor, his cherished daughter, and the 
villain who betrayed them.… Miss Lewis’s 
artfully simple prose achieves the effect of 
an ancient, lovingly illuminated missal.”

 New Yorker

“The perfect novel of its genre.”
New York Times

“Bristles with characterization, the 
atmosphere of a cruel and dingy Paris, 
considerable suspense, and the smell  
of blood.”

 San Francisco Chronicle

“A poetic work which exerts a spell-
binding effect on the reader.… It is with 
such as Hawthorne that this exquisite and 
authoritative writer should be ranked.”

Guardian

“Reading the three novels in a line, from 
The Wife of Martin Guerre to The Ghost 
of Monsieur Scarron, is a powerful 
experience.… In each there is a fully and 
vividly realized woman who finds herself 
twisting helplessly in the dilemmas posed 
by love and duty.”

Larry McMurtry

Cases of Circumstantial Evidence

JUNE 256 pages · 5¼ × 8 
PB $14.95 · T · 978-0-8040-1144-0 
EBK $11.99 · 978-0-8040-4054-9

JUNE 376 pages · 5¼ × 8 
PB $16.95 · T · 978-0-8040-1145-7 
EBK $13.99 · 978-0-8040-4055-6

JULY 
EBK $19.95 · 978-0-8040-4056-3

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K



6

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

KFICTION
Flight from Fiesta
The Lizard Woman
The Man Who Killed the Deer
People of the Valley
Pike’s Peak: A Mining Saga
The Woman at Otowi Crossing
The Yogi of Cockroach Court

PIKE’S PEAK TRILOGY:
The Wild Earth’s Nobility
Below Grass Roots
The Dust within the Rock

NONFICTION
Brave Are My People
The Colorado 
Masked Gods
Mexico Mystique
Midas of the Rockies
Mountain Dialogues
Pumpkin Seed Point
To Possess the Land

EDITED VOLUMES
Cuchama and Sacred 

Mountains, by Walter Y. 
Evans-Wentz, coedited by 
Frank Waters and Charles L. 
Adams

Pure Waters: Frank Waters and 
the Quest for the Cosmic, 
edited by Barbara Waters

A Frank Waters Reader: A 
Southwestern Life in Writing, 
edited by Thomas J. Lyon

Frank Waters
A Swallow Press Classic Author

One of the greatest writers of 
the American Southwest, Frank 
Waters wrote twenty-eight 
books over a writing career that 
covered more than seventy years. 
An early chronicler of many of 
today’s concerns — the natural 
environment, the politics of the 
past, and the diverse peoples 
that make up the American 
landscape — Waters remains 
inspiring and relevant to all who 
read him.



7

A vivid and insightful look at the culture and 
terrain of Antarctica, as well as the people who 
choose to live and work there, South × South 
celebrates and explores life at the extreme 
edge of our planet. Blending travel narrative, 
historical research, and the surprises of magical 
realism, Hood presents life in Antarctica and 
the history of polar aviation as both a miracle 
of achievement yet also as a way to understand 
humanity’s longing to be creatures of the 
heavens as well as the earth. South × South 
is poetry at its most inventive and surprising, 
insisting that the world is stranger and more 
glorious than we ever might have guessed.

Poetry South × South
Poems from Antarctica

CHARLES HOOD’s journeys have taken 
him from the high Arctic to Patagonia, Easter 
Island, and the South Pole. He has been a 
dishwasher, a ski instructor, and a nature guide 
in Africa. His previous books include Bombing 
Ploesti and Río de Dios from Red Hen Press, as 
well as Xopilote Cantos and The Half-Life of 
Salt: Voices from the Enola Gay. He has been 
the recipient of a Fulbright fellowship, an Artist 
in Residency with the Center for Land Use 
Interpretation, and an Artists and Writers grant 
from the National Science Foundation. Charles 
Hood teaches photography and writing at 
Antelope Valley College, California.

APRIL 
80 pages · 5½ × 8½

PAPERBACK  
$16.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2038-6

ELECTRONIC  
$13.99 
978-0-8214-4455-9

This award-winning collection of poems is Charles Hood’s 
ninth book, but his first that focuses on Antarctica, still one 
of the world’s least well-known places.

Winner of the 
Hollis Summers 
Poetry Prize

“When so much of the 
imagination has been 
domesticated, it’s refreshing 
to be reminded that even 
when all the frontiers are 
gone there will still be places 
that remain strange, difficult, 
and mostly empty. And when 
we get there, we’ll still be our 
uneasily astonished, loveable, 
ridiculous selves.”

Jordan Davis, poetry editor 
for The Nation and 2012 
Hollis Summers Poetry 
Prize judge

By Charles Hood

things the doctor asks

That is an interesting scar, 
were you an especially clumsy child?

Count backwards from one hundred 
in multiples of pi. Hold out both hands.

If you die, may we cremate you? 
Why does my stethoscope transmit

a dim hum like a hive of bees? 
Now get dressed. You mean

you are not dressed yet even 
after all this time? Shut up

and stop counting. Open the door. 
You will need Diamox, for the Pole.

You will need to shave those parts. 
Do you know that you walk around

like a hut with legs?



8

Every city has an unspoken side. Cape Town, 
between the picture postcard mountain and 
sea, has its own shadow: a place of dislocation 
and uncertainty, dependence and desperation, 
destruction and survival, gangsters, pimps, 
pedophiles, hunger, hope, and moments of 
happiness. Living in this shadow is Azure, a 
thirteen-year-old who makes his living on the 
streets, a black teenager sought out by white 
men, beholden to gang leaders but determined 
to create some measure of independence in 
this dangerous world. Thirteen Cents is an 
extraordinary and unsparing account of a 
coming of age in Cape Town.

Reminiscent of some of the greatest child 
narrators in literature, Azure’s voice will stay 
with the reader long after this short novel 
is finished. Based on personal experiences, 
Thirteen Cents is Duiker’s debut novel, originally 
published in 2000.

This first edition to be published outside South 
Africa includes an introduction by Shaun Viljoen 
and a special glossary of South African words 
and phrases from the text translated into 
English.

Thirteen Cents
A Novel

K. SELLO DUIKER was 
born and raised in Soweto, 
South Africa, and went on to 
study journalism at Rhodes 
University before moving 
to Cape Town. His varied 
experiences while living there 
form the basis of this book. 
He also wrote two other 
novels, The Quiet Violence 
of Dreams (2001) and The 
Hidden Star (published 
posthumously in 2006). Duiker 
was widely considered one of 
South Africa’s most promising 
young novelists before his 
untimely death in 2005 at the 
age of thirty.

APRIL 
200 pages · 5 × 7¾

PAPERBACK  
$16.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2036-2

ELECTRONIC  
$13.99 
978-0-8214-4454-2

A searing story of a young South African boy who is thrown 
into the violent street life of Cape Town after the murder of his 
parents, Thirteen Cents was Duiker’s first book and its success 
propelled him to international fame.

Fiction

African Literature

Winner of the 
Commonwealth 
Writer’s Prize

MODERN AFRICAN 
WRITING

SHAUN VILJOEN is a 
professor in the English 
Department at Stellenbosch 
University in South Africa, and 
the author of a forthcoming 
biography of the writer 
Richard Rive.

“This slim novel tells the story 
of a street child, Azure. As 
such it is a biting social com-
mentary, which will leave very 
few readers unmoved.… Be 
warned that this is not an easy 
book to read. The language 
of the streets is not an easy 
one, and somehow the words 
we are all so familiar with as 
spoken epithet become more 
foul by their appearing in print. 
The brutality of life on the 
streets and its language forms 
an interesting — and at times 
stylized — contradiction to the 
often lyrical nature of Duiker’s 
prose.”

Cape Times

“Thirteen Cents goes to the 
core of what has been a 
clear subject of avoidance for 
writers: the astonishing rate 
at which children are now 
victims of a (violent) society 
intent on turning a blind eye 
to the plight of its weakest 
members.“

Feminist Africa

By K. Sello Duiker 
With an introduction 
by Shaun Viljoen

World rights except South Africa, Zimbabwe, Namibia, Lesotho, Botswana, Swaziland, Zambia, and the Seychelles.



9

Nelson Mandela brought the poetry of Ingrid 
Jonker to the attention of South Africa and the 
wider world when he read her poem “Die kind” 
(The Child) at the opening of South Africa’s 
first democratic parliament on May 24, 1994. 
Though Jonker was already a significant figure 
in South African literary circles, Mandela’s 
reference contributed to a revival of interest in 
Jonker and her work that continues to this day.

Viljoen’s biography illuminates the brief and 
dramatic life of Jonker, who created a literary 
oeuvre — as searing in its intensity as it is 
brief — before taking her own life at the age of 
thirty-one. Jonker wrote against a background 
of escalating apartheid laws, violent repression 

of black political activists, and the banning of 
the African National Congress and the Pan 
Africanist Congress. Viljoen tells the story of 
Ingrid Jonker in the political and cultural context 
of her time, provides sensitive insights into 
her poetry, and considers the reasons for the 
enduring fascination with her life and death.

Her writings, her association with bohemian 
literary circles, and her identification with the 
oppressed brought her into conflict with her 
father, a politician in the white ruling party, and 
with other authority figures from her Afrikaner 
background. Her life and work demonstrate the 
difficulty and importance of artistic endeavor in 
a place of terrible conflict.

Ingrid Jonker
Poet under Apartheid

LOUISE VILJOEN teaches in the 
Department of Afrikaans and Dutch at 
Stellenbosch University in South Africa. She 
is well known as a literary critic and book 
reviewer, and has recently published a study of 
Antjie Krog, a prominent contemporary South 
African poet, writer, and academic, best known 
for her book, Country of My Skull.

MARCH 
154 pages · 4¼ × 7

PAPERBACK  
$14.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2048-5

ELECTRONIC  
$11.99 
978-0-8214-4460-3

A new literary biography of an iconic South African poet. 
Ingrid Jonker, sometimes called South Africa’s Sylvia Plath, 
was also the subject of the 2012 film biopic Black Butterflies. 

Biography

African Literature

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES 
OF AFRICA

By Louise Viljoen

World rights except South Africa. Copublished with Jacana Media (PTV) LTD.



10

Govan Mbeki (1910–2001) was a core leader of 
the African National Congress, the Communist 
Party, and the armed wing of the ANC during 
the struggle against apartheid. Known as a 
hard-liner, Mbeki was a prolific writer and 
combined in a rare way the attributes of 
intellectual and activist, political theorist and 
practitioner. Sentenced to life in prison in 1964 
along with Nelson Mandela and others, he 
was sent to the notorious Robben Island prison, 
where he continued to write even as tension 
grew between himself, Mandela, and other 
leaders over the future of the national liberation 
movement. As one of the greatest leaders of 
the antiapartheid movement, and the father of 
Thabo Mbeki, president of South Africa from 
1999 to 2008, the elder Mbeki holds a unique 
position in South African politics and history.

This biography by noted historian Colin Bundy 
goes beyond the narrative details of his long life: 
it analyzes his thinking, expressed in his writings 
over fifty years. Bundy helps establish what is 
distinctive about Mbeki: as African nationalist 
and as committed Marxist — and more than any 
other leader of the liberation movement — he 
sought to link theory and practice, ideas and 
action.

Drawing on exclusive interviews Bundy did 
with Mbeki, careful analysis of his writings, and 
the range of scholarship about his life, this 
biography is personal, reflective, thoroughly 
researched, and eminently readable.

Govan Mbeki

COLIN BUNDY’s career as academic and 
administrator has been divided between his 
native South Africa and the United Kingdom. He 
is a member of a generation of historians whose 
work substantially reinterpreted South African 
history, and he is best known for his writings on 
the South African peasantry and rural resistance. 
Learning from Robben Island: Govan Mbeki’s 
Prison Writings was published by Ohio University 
Press in 1991 with a detailed introduction 
by Colin Bundy. Dr. Bundy recently retired as 
Principal of Green Templeton College, Oxford.

MAY 
168 pages · 4¼ × 7 

PAPERBACK  
$14.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2046-1

ELECTRONIC  
$11.99 
978-0-8214-4459-7

A new biography of a South African activist who, during his long 
life, helped foment the revolutionary reaction that spawned the 
antiapartheid movement.

Biography

African History

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES 
OF AFRICA

By Colin Bundy

World rights except South Africa. Copublished with Jacana Media (PTV) LTD.



11

This brilliant little book tells the story of the 
African National Congress (ANC) Youth League 
from its origins in the 1940s to the present 
and the controversies over Julius Malema and 
his influence in contemporary youth politics. 
Glaser analyzes the ideology and tactics of 
its founders, some of whom (notably Nelson 
Mandela and Oliver Tambo) later became 
iconic figures in South African history as well as 
inspirational figures such as A. P. Mda (father 
of author Zakes Mda) and Anton Lembede. It 
shows how the early Youth League gave birth 
not only to the modern ANC but also to its 
rival, the Pan Africanist Congress. Dormant for 
many years, the Youth League reemerged in 
the transition era under the leadership of Peter 

Mokaba — infused with the tradition of the 
militant youth politics of the 1980s. Throughout 
its history the Youth League has tried to 

“dynamize” and criticize the ANC from within, 
while remaining devoted to the mother body 
and struggling to find a balance between loyalty 
and rebellion.

The ANC Youth League

CLIVE GLASER lectures in history at 
Witwatersrand University, South Africa. He has 
published widely on the history of youth politics, 
youth culture, crime, and sexuality in South 
Africa. He is the author of Bo-Tsotsi: The Youth 
Gangs of Soweto, 1935 – 1976 and coauthor 
of Challenge and Victory, 1980 – 1990, volume 
6 in the series From Protest to Challenge: A 
Documentary History of African Politics in South 
Africa, 1882 – 1990.

MAY 
172 pages · 4¼ × 7

PAPERBACK  
$14.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2044-7 

ELECTRONIC  
$11.99 
978-0-8214-4457-3

This is the first book to tell the history of the Youth League of 
the African National Congress in a format and narrative that is 
accessible to readers outside Africa.

Colonial Studies

African History

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES 
OF AFRICA

By Clive Glaser

World rights except South Africa. Copublished with Jacana Media (PTV) LTD.



12

San rock paintings, scattered over the range of 
southern Africa, are considered by many to be 
the very earliest examples of representational 
art. There are as many as 15,000 known rock 
art sites, created over the course of thousands 
of years up until the nineteenth century. There 
are possibly just as many still awaiting discovery.

Taking as his starting point the magnificent 
Linton panel in the Iziko-South African Museum 
in Cape Town, J. D. Lewis-Williams examines the 
artistic and cultural significance of rock art and 
how this art sheds light on how San image-
makers conceived their world. It also details the 
European encounter with rock art as well as the 
contentious European interaction with the artists’ 
descendants, the contemporary San people.

San Rock Art

FEBRUARY 
158 pages · 4¼ × 7 · illustrations 

PAPERBACK  
$14.95 · T 
978-0-8214-2045-4

ELECTRONIC  
$11.99 
978-0-8214-4458-0

A clear and engrossing historical and archaeological study of the 
rock art of Southern Africa’s first peoples, the San, by the leading 
world expert on their culture.

Art History

Anthropology

Archaeology

J. D. LEWIS-WILLIAMS 
is Professor Emeritus and 
former Director of the Rock 
Art Research Institute at the 
University of Witwatersrand, 
South Africa. He has written 
more than 135 articles in 
a wide variety of academic 
journals as well as authored or 
coauthored more than sixteen 
books. His recent books 
include the award-winning 
The Mind in the Cave; Inside 
the Neolithic Mind, co-
authored with David Pearce; 
and Conceiving God: The 
Cognitive Origin and Evolution 
of Religion.

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES 
OF AFRICA

“Making sense of these fascinating artifacts as 
a novice requires the assistance of an informed 
guide and Lewis-Williams’ credentials speak 
for themselves.… This deceptively ordinary-
looking book is a fascinating read and will 
spur you on your travels to view as many San 
paintings as you can at close-hand, fuelled by 
your newfound knowledge of the complexity 
of the beliefs, rituals, and practices of the first 
inhabitants of South Africa.”

Sunday Tribune 
Sunday Magazine, South Africa

“This little book is exceptional in that the subject 
is so clearly explained. It was wonderful to learn 
that [South African former] President Thabo 
Mbeki incorporated a San rock painting into 
our new national coat of arms.… I recommend 
you dip into this pocket book. You won’t be 
disappointed.”

Dee Andrew 
Citizen, “Citi Vibe,” South Africa

By J. D. Lewis-Williams

World rights except South Africa. Copublished with Jacana Media (PTV) LTD.



13

African Video Movies 
and Global Desires
A Ghanaian History

African Video Movies and Global Desires is 
the first full-length scholarly study of Ghana’s 
commercial video industry, an industry that has 
produced thousands of movies over the last 
twenty years and has grown into an influential 
source of cultural production. Produced and 
consumed under circumstances of dire shortage 
and scarcity, African video movies narrate 
the desires and anxieties created by Africa’s 
incorporation into the global cultural economy.

Drawing on archival and ethnographic research 
conducted in Ghana over a ten-year period, as 
well as close readings of a number of individual 
movies, this book brings the insights of historical 

context as well as literary and film analysis to 
bear on a range of movies and the industry 
as a whole. Garritano makes a significant 
contribution to the examination of gender 
norms and the ideologies these movies produce.

African Video Movies and Global Desires is a 
historically and theoretically informed cultural 
history of an African visual genre that will only 
continue to grow in size and influence.

Media Studies

African Film

Globalization

The first study of Ghana’s video movie industry based on ten 
years of archival and ethnographic research.

FEBRUARY 
284 pages · 5½ × 8½ 

PAPERBACK  
$28.95 · S 
978-0-89680-286-5

ELECTRONIC  
$22.99 
978-0-89680-484-5

CARMELA GARRITANO 
is an associate professor of 
English at the University of 
Saint Thomas, Saint Paul, 
Minnesota. Her research has 
been supported by grants from 
Fulbright IIE and the West 
African Research Association.

RESEARCH IN 
INTERNATIONAL 
STUDIES, 
AFRICA SERIES, NO. 91

“This is an excellent book: admirably sophisti-
cated, solid, cogent, purposeful, and fine-
grained. It is built on an enormous amount 
of careful research … and fieldwork of a depth 
that only a very few other researchers on 
African film can match.”

Jonathan Haynes 
Long Island University (Brooklyn)

“[This book] makes an extremely important 
contribution to African film, media, and cultural 
studies more generally with the way in which it 
focuses its close film analyses through the lens 
of gender.”

Lindiwe Dovey 
University of London

By Carmela Garritano



14

The Power to Name
A History of Anonymity in Colonial West Africa

Between the 1880s and the 1940s, the 
region known as British West Africa became a 
dynamic zone of literary creativity and textual 
experimentation. African-owned newspapers 
offered local writers numerous opportunities to 
contribute material for publication, and editors 
repeatedly defined the press as a vehicle to 
host public debates rather than simply as an 
organ to disseminate news or editorial ideology. 
Literate locals responded with great zeal, and 
in increasing numbers as the twentieth century 
progressed, they sent in letters, articles, fiction, 
and poetry for publication in English- and 
African-language newspapers.

The Power to Name offers a rich cultural 
history of this phenomenon, examining the 
wide array of anonymous and pseudonymous 
writing practices to be found in African-owned 
newspapers between the 1880s and the 1940s, 
and the rise of celebrity journalism in the 
period of anticolonial nationalism. Stephanie 
Newell has produced an account of colonial 
West Africa that skillfully shows the ways in 
which colonized subjects used pseudonyms and 
anonymity to alter and play with colonial power 
and constructions of African identity.

A new work full of sharp insights into newspapers, literature, and 
political subjectivity and resistance in colonial western Africa.

JULY 
248 pages · 6 × 9 

PAPERBACK 
$32.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2032-4

ELECTRONIC 
$25.99 
978-0-8214-4449-8

Colonial Studies

African History

Media Studies

STEPHANIE NEWELL 
is a professor of English at 
the University of Sussex, UK. 
She has published widely on 
West African popular literature 
and West African cultural 
history, including Ghanaian 
Popular Fiction (Ohio, 2001), 
Literary Culture in Colonial 
Ghana (2002), West African 
Literatures: Ways of Reading 
(2006), and The Forger’s Tale: 
The Search for “Odeziaku” 
(Ohio, 2006).

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES

“This is a terrific book, creatively conceived, care-
fully written, deeply thought, and thoroughly 
original.… [It reveals] a whole wealth of insight 
into Africans’ agency, into the work that African 
writers did to criticize colonial government, 
define a public sphere, and develop new modes 
of civil discourse.”

Derek Peterson 
University of Michigan

“An innovative and truly interdisciplinary study.… 
In essence, the issue of anonymity in West 
African newspapers provides an original and 
useful probe in order to discuss and analyze 
‘cultural histories of colonial societies.’”

Andreas Eckert 
Humboldt University, Berlin

By Stephanie Newell



15

Cahora Bassa Dam on the Zambezi River, 
built in the early 1970s during the final 
years of Portuguese rule, was the last major 
infrastructure project constructed in Africa 
during the turbulent era of decolonization. 
Engineers and hydrologists praised the dam 
for its technical complexity and the skills 
required to construct what was then the 
world’s fifth-largest mega-dam. Portuguese 
colonial officials cited benefits they expected 
from the dam — from expansion of irrigated 
farming and European settlement, to improved 
transportation throughout the Zambezi River 
Valley, to reduced flooding in this area of 
unpredictable rainfall. “The project, however, 
actually resulted in cascading layers of human 

displacement, violence, and environmental 
destruction. Its electricity benefited few 
Mozambicans, even after the former guerrillas 
of FRELIMO (Frente de Libertação de 
Moçambique) came to power; instead, it fed 
industrialization in apartheid South Africa.”*

This in-depth study of the region examines the 
dominant developmentalist narrative that has 
surrounded the dam, chronicles the continual 
violence that has accompanied its existence, 
and gives voice to previously unheard narratives 
of forced labor, displacement, and historical and 
contemporary life in the dam’s shadow.

“The Isaacmans brilliantly show 
how, all along the Zambezi 
below the Cahora Bassa dam, 
whole worlds of riparian 
life … have been stilled.…Un-
paralleled in its sweep, depth, 
and attention to the lived 
experience of all its victims.”

James C. Scott 
Yale University, author of 
Seeing Like a State

“Isaacman and Isaacman 
provide a wrenching alterna-
tive story from the perspective 
of peasants, fishermen, and 
workers whose lives were 
deeply and irreparably 
impacted by the dam. [A] 
major corrective to debates 
about the benefits of big 
development projects.”

*Richard Roberts 
Frances and Charles Field 
Professor of History 
Stanford University

JUNE 
324 pages · 6 × 9 · photographs, 
maps

PAPERBACK 
$32.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2033-1

ELECTRONIC 
$25.99 
978-0-8214-4450-4

Social History

Environmental History

Development Studies

Allen and Barbara Isaacman follow the history of one of Africa’s 
largest dams, Mozambique’s Cahora Bassa, tracing the devel-
opmentalist narrative behind its construction and examining its 
long-term social and environmental cost.

Dams, Displacement, and the 
Delusion of Development
Cahora Bassa and Its Legacies in Mozambique, 1965–2007

BARBARA S. ISAACMAN, 
a retired criminal defense 
attorney, lived and taught 
law in Mozambique at 
the Universidade Eduardo 
Mondlane in the late 1970s. 
She wrote Women, the Law 
and Agrarian Reform in 
Mozambique, and co-wrote 
several monographs on the 
history of Mozambique.

ALLEN F. ISAACMAN, 
Regents Professor at the 
University of Minnesota and 
the University of Western 
Cape, is the author of seven 
books, including Mozambique: 
The Africanization of a 
European Institution; The 
Zambezi Prazos, 1750–1902 
(Melville Herskovits Award 
for the most distinguished 
publication in African Studies, 
1973) and Cotton is the 
Mother of Poverty (Herskovits 
Award finalist, 1997). He has 
won fellowships from the 
Guggenheim and MacArthur 
Foundations, among others.

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES

By Allen F. Isaacman and 
Barbara S. Isaacman



16

This first extensive study of the practice of blood 
transfusion in Africa traces the history of one 
of the most important therapies in modern 
medicine from the period of colonial rule to 
independence and the AIDS epidemic. The 
introduction of transfusion held great promise 
for improving health, but like most new medical 
practices, transfusion needed to be adapted 
to the needs of sub-Saharan Africa, for which 
there was no analogous treatment in traditional 
African medicine.

This otherwise beneficent medical procedure 
also created a “royal road” for microorganisms, 
and thus played a central part in the emergence 
of human immune viruses in epidemic form. As 
with more developed health care systems, blood 
transfusion practices in sub-Saharan Africa were 
incapable of detecting the emergence of HIV. 

As a result, given the wide use of transfusion, it 
became an important pathway for the initial 
spread of AIDS. Yet African health officials were 
not without means to understand and respond 
to the new danger, thanks to forty years of 
experience and a framework of appreciating 
long-standing health risks. The response to this 
risk, detailed in this book, yields important insight 
into the history of epidemics and HIV/AIDS.

Drawing on research from colonial-era 
governments, European Red Cross societies, 
independent African governments, and directly 
from health officers themselves, this book is the 
only historical study of the practice of blood 
transfusion in Africa.

The History of Blood Transfusion 
in Sub-Saharan Africa

JULY 
244 pages · 6 × 9 · illustrations 
 

PAPERBACK 
$32.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2037-9

ELECTRONIC 
$25.99 
978-0-8214-4453-5

The first detailed analysis of the history of a well-focused, major 
medical procedure that was adopted over the entire African 
continent in the last two-thirds of the twentieth century.

Public Health

African History

Medicine

WILLIAM H. SCHNEIDER is Professor of History at Indiana 
University-Purdue University Indianapolis. He is author of Quality 
and Quantity: The Quest for Biological Regeneration in Twentieth-
Century France and An Empire for the Masses: The French 
Popular Image of Africa, 1870–1900; and editor of Rockefeller 
Philanthropy and Modern Biomedicine: International Initiatives 
from World War I to the Cold War.

PERSPECTIVES ON 
GLOBAL HEALTH

“This is an impressive work.… 
The reader feels comfortable 
in the hands of a mature and 
competent expert who has 
followed the history of blood 
transfusion for years, and 
has indeed already contrib-
uted important articles on the 
subject.“

Myron Echenberg 
McGill University

“This book is a background-
primer that can give continu-
ing guidance to changes still 
taking place in sub-Saharan 
Africa. Since blood transfusion 
is a part of so many other 
medical activities it is also valu-
able in providing understand-
ing of how those [activities] 
developed in Africa.”

Paul Schmidt, M.D. 
Historian for the American 
Association of Blood Banks 
and the International 
Society of Blood Transfusion

By William H. Schneider



17

Half of Indonesia’s massive population still 
lives on farms, and for these tens of millions of 
people the revolutionary promise of land reform 
remains largely unfulfilled. The Basic Agrarian 
Law, enacted in the wake of the Indonesian 
Revolution, was supposed to provide access to 
land and equitable returns for peasant farmers. 
But fifty years later, the law’s objectives of social 
justice have not been achieved.

Land for the People provides a comprehensive 
look at land conflict and agrarian reform 
throughout Indonesia’s recent history, from the 
roots of land conflicts in the prerevolutionary 
period, and the Sukarno and Suharto regimes, 
to the present day, in which democratization 
is creating new contexts for peoples’ claims 
to the land. Drawing on studies from across 
Indonesia’s diverse landscape, the contributors 
examine some of the most significant issues and 
events affecting land rights, including shifts in 

policy from the early postrevolutionary period to 
the New Order; the Land Administration Project 
that formed the core of land policy during the 
late New Order period; a long-running and 
representative dispute over a golf course in 
West Java that pitted numerous indigenous 
farmers in Kalimantan against the urban elite; 
Suharto’s notorious “million hectare” project 
that resulted in loss of access to land and 
resources for numerous farmers; and the 
struggle by Bandung’s urban poor to be treated 
equitably in the context of commercial land 
development. Together, these essays provide 
a critical resource for understanding one of 
Indonesia’s most pressing and most influential 
issues.

Contributors: Afrizal, Dianto Bachriadi, Anton 
Lucas, John McCarthy, John Mansford Prior, 
Gustaaf Reerink, Carol Warren, and Gunawan 
Wiradi.

Land for the People
The State and Agrarian Conflict in Indonesia

ANTON LUCAS is an adjunct associate 
professor in the School of International Studies 
at Flinders University of South Australia. He 
is the author One Soul One Struggle: Region 
and Revolution in Indonesia, and editor of 
Radikalisme Lokal.

CAROL WARREN is a Fellow of the 
Asia Research Centre at Murdoch University, 
Australia. Her publications include Adat and 
Dinas: Balinese Communities in the Indonesian 
State, and, as coeditor with John F. McCarthy, 
Community, Environment and Local Governance 
in Indonesia.

JULY 
408 pages · 5½ × 8½ · illustrations 

PAPERBACK  
$32.95 · S 
978-0-89680-287-2

 

ELECTRONIC  
$26.99 
978-0-89680-485-2

A collection of important essays analyzing Indonesian 
land policy and law over the six decades since the country 
gained independence.

Southeast Asian Studies

Development Studies

Peasant Studies

RESEARCH IN 
INTERNATIONAL 
STUDIES, SOUTHEAST 
ASIA SERIES, NO. 126

“The book promises to put 
agrarian studies, and land 
reform in particular, back on 
the social science agenda 
for Indonesia area special-
ists.... This will be the major 
reference on this topic for a 
considerable time to come.”

Gerry van Klinken 
Royal Netherlands Institute 
of Southeast Asian and 
Caribbean Studies

Edited by Anton Lucas and 
Carol Warren



18

Reading Victorian Deafness is the first book 
to address the crucial role that deaf people, 
and their unique language of signs, played in 
Victorian culture. Drawing on a range of works, 
from fiction by Charles Dickens and Wilkie 
Collins, to poetry by deaf poets and life writing 
by deaf memoirists Harriet Martineau and 
John Kitto, to scientific treatises by Alexander 
Graham Bell and Francis Galton, Reading 
Victorian Deafness argues that deaf people’s 
language use was a public, influential, and 
contentious issue in Victorian Britain. 

The Victorians understood signed languages in 
multiple, and often contradictory, ways: they 
were objects of fascination and revulsion, were 
of scientific import and literary interest, and 
were considered both a unique mode of human 
communication and a vestige of a bestial 
heritage. Over the course of the nineteenth 
century, deaf people were increasingly stripped 
of their linguistic and cultural rights by a 

widespread pedagogical and cultural movement 
known as “oralism,” comprising mainly hearing 
educators, physicians, and parents.

Engaging with a group of human beings 
who used signs instead of speech challenged 
the Victorian understanding of humans as 

“the speaking animal” and the widespread 
understanding of “language” as a product 
of the voice. It is here that Reading Victorian 
Deafness offers substantial contributions to 
the fields of Victorian studies and disability 
studies. This book expands current scholarly 
conversations around orality, textuality, and 
sound while demonstrating how understandings 
of disability contributed to Victorian 
constructions of normalcy. Reading Victorian 
Deafness argues that deaf people were used as 
material test subjects for the Victorian process 
of understanding human language and, by 
extension, the definition of the human.

Reading Victorian Deafness
Signs and Sounds in Victorian Literature and Culture

By bringing a disability studies framework to Victorian literature 
and culture, Reading Victorian Deafness contributes to the 
broad and growing concern with both the Victorian sensorium 
and disability.

Victorian Studies

Disability Studies

History of Science

“An extensively and assiduously researched study 
of Victorian Deafness as a multilayered cultural 
entity … Reading Victorian Deafness makes a 
groundbreaking contribution to Disability Stud-
ies at large and Victorianist Disability Studies 
specifically.”

Martha Stoddard Holmes, author of Fiction 
of Afflictions: Physical Disability in Victorian 
Culture

JENNIFER ESMAIL is an assistant 
professor in the Department of English and 
Film Studies at Wilfrid Laurier University. She 
has published research on the representation 
of deafness in Victorian literature and culture 
in Sign Language Studies, Victorian Poetry, 
and ELH: English Literary History. She also 
coedited, with Christopher Keep, a special 
issue of the Victorian Review on the topic of 
Victorian Disability.

APRIL 
296 pages · 6 × 9 · illustrations

HARDCOVER  
$59.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2034-8

ELECTRONIC  
$47.99 
978-0-8214-4451-1

By Jennifer Esmail



19

Appalachia in the Classroom contributes to the 
twenty-first century dialogue about Appalachia 
by offering topics and teaching strategies 
that represent the diversity found within the 
region. Appalachia is a distinctive region with 
various cultural characteristics that can’t be 
essentialized or summed up by a single text.

Appalachia in the Classroom offers chapters on 
teaching Appalachian poetry and fiction as well 
as discussions of nonfiction, films, and folklore. 
Educators will find teaching strategies that they 
can readily implement in their own classrooms; 
they’ll also be inspired to employ creative ways 
of teaching marginalized voices and to bring 
those voices to the fore. In the growing national 
movement toward place-based education, 

Appalachia in the Classroom offers a critical 
resource and model for engaging place in 
various disciplines and at several different levels 
in a thoughtful and inspiring way.

Contributors: Emily Satterwhite, Elizabeth S. D. 
Engelhardt, John C. Inscoe, Erica Abrams 
Locklear, Jeff Mann, Linda Tate, Tina L. Hanlon, 
Patricia M. Gantt, Ricky L. Cox, Felicia Mitchell, 
R. Parks Lanier, Jr., Theresa L. Burriss, Grace 
Toney Edwards, and Robert M. West.

Appalachia in the Classroom
Teaching the Region

MAY 
268 pages · 6 × 9 

HARDCOVER  
$59.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2041-6  

PAPERBACK  
$26.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2042-3

ELECTRONIC  
$21.99 
978-0-8214-4456-6

This collection of essays offers real-life experiences and ready-
to-use ideas for teaching Appalachia from some of the finest 
educators in the field.

Appalachian Studies

Education

THERESA L. BURRISS is the Chair 
of Appalachian Studies and Director of the 
Appalachian Regional & Rural Studies Center 
at Radford University, Virginia. She is the 
contributing senior editor of Pluck! The 
Journal of Affrilachian Arts & Culture, and 
her publications on the Affrilachians have 
appeared in the journals Appalachian Heritage 
and Iron Mountain Review, as well as in the 
books An American Vein: Critical Readings in 
Appalachian Literature and Encyclopedia of 
African American Literature.

PATRICIA M. GANTT is Associate 
Dean of Humanities and Social Sciences and 
Professor of English at Utah State University 
in Logan, Utah.  She is the editor of the 
five-volume Student’s Encyclopedia of Great 
American Writers. Her work on Appalachian 
writers has appeared in Iron Mountain 
Review, An American Vein: Critical Readings 
in Appalachian Literature, Her Words: Diverse 
Voices in Contemporary Appalachian Women’s 
Poetry, and Breaking Boundaries: New 
Perspectives on Regional Writing.

“This volume does many things 
well. Essays in this work serve 
as primers on Appalachian 
history, on folklore and the 
oral tradition, on ecocriticism, 
and on service-learning.”

 Douglas Reichert Powell, 
author of 
Critical Regionalism

APPALACHIA in the 
CLASSROOM teaching the region

E D I T E D  B Y 

THERESA L. BURRISS 
AND PATRICIA M. GANTT

Edited by Theresa L. Burriss 
and Patricia M. Gantt



20

Michele Morrone is 
an associate professor of 
environmental health sciences 
and director of Environmental 
Studies at Ohio University. 
Her publications include 
Sound Science, Junk Policy: 
Environmental Health and the 
Decisionmaking Process and 
Poisons on Our Plates: The 
Real Food Safety Problem in 
the United States.

Geoffrey L. Buckley is 
an associate professor in the 
department of geography and 
the Program in Environmental 
Studies at Ohio University. He 
is the author of Extracting 
Appalachia: Images of the 
Consolidation Coal Company, 
1910–1945 and America’s 
Conservation Impulse: Saving 
Trees in the Old Line State.

MOUNTAINS OF INJUSTICE 
Social and Environmental Justice in Appalachia

Edited by Michele Morrone and Geoffrey L. Buckley 
Foreword by Donald Edward Davis 
Afterword by Jedediah S. Purdy

Through compelling stories and interviews with people who 
are fighting for environmental justice, Mountains of Injustice 
contributes to the ongoing debate over how to equitably 
distribute the long-term environmental costs and consequences 
of economic development.

New in Paperback

Diana K. Davis is an 
associate professor of 
history at the University of 
California at Davis. She has 
published in Environmental 
History, Geoforum, Cultural 
Geographies, the Journal 
of Arid Environments, and 
Secheresse. She is the author 
of Resurrecting the Granary of 
Rome: Environmental History 
and French Colonial Expansion 
in North Africa.

Edmund Burke III is a 
research professor of history 
at the University of California 
at Santa Cruz. He is the author 
of numerous books, including 
Genealogies of Orientalism: 
History, Theory, Politics, edited 
with David Prochaska.

ENVIRONMENTAL IMAGINARIES OF THE MIDDLE 
EAST AND NORTH AFRICA 

Edited by Diana K. Davis and Edmund Burke III 
Afterword by Timothy Mitchell

The landscapes of the Middle East have captured our 
imaginations throughout history. Images of endless golden dunes, 
camel caravans, isolated desert oases, and rivers lined with palm 
trees have often framed written and visual representations of 
the region. Embedded in these portrayals is the common belief 
that the environment, in most places, has been deforested 
and desertified by centuries of misuse. It is precisely such 
orientalist environmental imaginaries, increasingly undermined 
by contemporary ecological data, that the eleven authors in this 
volume question.

Dylan Trigg has been a 
CNRS / Volkswagen Stiftung 
postdoctoral researcher at 
the Centre de Recherche en 
Epistémologie Appliquée, 
Paris. He is the author of 
The Aesthetics of Decay and 
has published widely on 
phenomenology, continental 
philosophy, and aesthetics. He 
lives in Brighton, England.

THE MEMORY OF PLACE 
A Phenomenology of the Uncanny

By Dylan Trigg

From the frozen landscapes of the Antarctic to the haunted 
houses of childhood, the memory of places we experience is 
fundamental to a sense of self. Drawing on influences as diverse 
as Merleau-Ponty, Freud, and J. G. Ballard, The Memory of Place 
charts the memorial landscape that is written into the body and 
its experience of the world.



21

FEBRUARY · 216 pages · 6 × 9 HARDCOVER  
$49.95 · S 
978-0-8214-1980-9 
 
PAPERBACK  
$26.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2043-0

ELECTRONIC 
$21.99 
978-0-8214-4428-3

“What is the true cost of coal? Contributors to this well- 
documented environmental justice volume pose this 
question.… Coal extraction and industrial activities in 
low-income rural areas also impact the health of residents 
in a pattern of injustice overlooked in previous studies.”

Choice

HARDCOVER  
$59.95 · S 
978-0-8214-1974-8  
 
PAPERBACK  
$29.95 · S 
978-0-8214-2040-9

ELECTRONIC 
$23.99 
978-0-8214-4425-2

FEBRUARY · 280 pages · 6 × 9

“These outstanding essays create new pathways for applying 
Edward Said‘s foundational thesis of Orientalism to nature and 
environment in the Middle East and North Africa over three 
centuries to the present. Summing Up: Highly recommended.”

Choice

SERIES IN ECOLOGY AND HISTORY

MARCH · 386 pages · 6 × 9 HARDCOVER  
$69.95 · S 
978-0-8214-1975-5  
 
PAPERBACK  
$32.95 · S 
978 -0-8214-2039-3

ELECTRONIC 
$26.99 
978-0-8214-4404-7

“Trigg displays an impressive knowledge of the recent literature 
on place, memory and the uncanny, and the book is worth the 
effort for those with an interest in where the concept is currently 
headed…. Trigg’s emphasis on Merleau-Ponty rather than 
Heidegger for his phenomenology is a master-stroke.”

Los Angeles Review of Books

SERIES IN CONTINENTAL THOUGHT, NO. 41



22

This catalog contains descriptions of 
books scheduled to be published between 
February 2013 and July 2013 and selected 
backlist titles. All prices and publication 
dates are subject to change without 
notice. Page counts of books not yet 
published reflect our best estimate at 
the time this catalog goes to press. For a 
complete catalog of publications currently 
in print, contact Ohio University Press or 
go to OHIOSWALLOW.COM.

Prices given are domestic list prices; book 
prices outside the U.S. may be higher. 

Ohio University Press and Swallow 
Press books (including books from the 
Cleveland Museum of Art and Ohio 
University Research in Inter national 
Studies) are warehoused, shipped, and 
billed from Chicago.

The order address is: 
 Ohio University Press 
 UC Distribution Center 
 11030 S. Langley Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60628 

 773-702-7000 Phone 
 800-621-2736 Toll-free Phone

 773-702-7212 Fax Orders 
 800-621-8476 Toll-free Fax

Credit and Collections
 773-702-7094 Phone 
 800-521-8412 Toll-free Phone 
 
 773-702-7201 Fax 
 800-621-8471 Toll-free Fax

Returns
Ohio University Press/Returns 
UC Distribution Center 
11030 South Langley Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60628

Returns are accepted between ninety days 
and one year from the date of invoice. 
Permission is not required, but invoice 
numbers must be provided. Credit will be 
issued for books in resaleable condition.

Bookstore Orders
The Ohio Univer sity Press retail discount 
schedule is: trade 1-2, 20%; 3-49, 40%; 
50-99, 41%; 100-249, 43%; 250 or more, 
46%; short discount books, 1-2, 20%; 
3 or more, 40%. A “T” after the price 
indicates trade discount, an “S” indicates 
short discount. Quantities combine for 
best discount. 

To establish an account with the UC 
Distribution Center, call or write for an 
application. We honor STOP orders and 
blank check orders and will provide 
pro forma billing on request. Books 
are also available from wholesalers and 
distributors.

Library Orders
Libraries and Institutions may order 
directly from the Press at the Chicago 
address or from a library wholesaler. We 
accept library purchase orders. You may 
establish a standing order for books in 
a series by calling the press: 740-593-
1154. Libraries may order certain titles 
in electronic formats through library 
wholesalers.

Individual Orders
Individuals are encouraged to patronize 
local bookstores whenever possible.

To order directly from Ohio University 
Press, prepay in U.S. funds with a check or 
money order or use a MasterCard, VISA, 
American Express, or Discover credit card. 
Add $5.00 for shipping and handling 
for the first book and $1.00 for each 
additional book per order. (Outside the 
U.S., add $9.50 

per book, and $5.00 for each additional 
book). Illinois residents add 9% state sales 
tax; Canadian residents add 5% GST. 

Make checks payable to Ohio University 
Press.

Mail your order to: 
 Ohio University Press  
 UC Distri bution Center 
 11030 S. Langley Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60628

For credit card orders, the order number 
is 800-621-2736. There is also an online 
order form at: OHIOSWALLOW.COM.

Questions? Call our Order Department at 
740-593-1154.

Examination Copies
Examination copies for course adoption 
consideration are available for books 
priced under $35. Please prepay $5.00 
(nonrefundable) to cover shipping and 
handling. (Outside the U.S., add $9.50 
per book, and $5.00 for each additional 
book). Send your request on departmental 
letterhead to: 
 Ohio University Press 
 19 Circle Drive, The Ridges 
 Athens, OH 45701 
 740-593-4536 Fax 
 welchs@ohio.edu

Give full credit card information, course 
title, level, anticipated enrollment, and 
when it would be offered.

ISBN Prefixes
978 0 8214 Ohio University Press 
978 0 8040 Swallow Press 
978 0 89680 Ohio University 
  Research in 
  International Studies

Rights
World Rights unless otherwise indicated.

Sales Information



23

Domestic
Metropolitan New York, Texas, Oklahoma 
 Gary Hart 
 413 S. Central Ave. #A-135 
 Glendale, CA 91204 
 818-956-0527 Phone 
 818-243-4676 Fax 
 ghart @ press.uchicago.edu

Connecticut, Delaware, Eastern 
Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Maryland, 
Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, 
Rhode Island, Vermont, Washington, D.C. 
 Blake Delodder 
 3401 Cheverly 
 Cheverly, MD 20785 
 301-322-4509 Phone 
 301-583-0376 Fax 
 bdelodder @ press.uchicago.edu

Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, 
Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, 
North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, 
Wisconsin 
 Bruce Miller 
 Miller Trade Book Marketing, Inc. 
 1426 W. Carmen Avenue 
 Chicago, IL. 60640 
 866-829-0824 Phone 
 312-276-8109 Fax 
 773-307-3446 Cell 
 bruce @ millertrade.com

Western New York, Western Pennsylvania 
 Bailey Walsh 
 Sales Representative 
 University of Chicago Press 
 2306 West Lawn Avenue 
 Madison, WI  53711 
 608-218-1669 Phone 
 608-218-1670 Fax 
 608-345-4306 Cell 
 bwalsh @ press.uchicago.edu

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, 
North and South Carolina, Tennessee, 
Virginia, West Virginia 
 The Morrison Sales Group  
 Don Morrison, Bill Verner, 
 Barbara Arendall 
 294 Barons Road 
 Clemmons, NC 27012 
 336-775-0226 Phone 
 336-775-0239 Fax 
 msgbooks @ aol.com

Northern California, Southern Oregon 
 Dan Skaggs 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Publisher Representative 
 4096 Piedmont Ave. #267 
 Oakland, CA 94611-5221 
 510-595-7597 Phone 
 510-595-3804 Fax 
 800-530-1864 Toll-free Fax 
 skaggs @ wilcher-assoc.com

Washington, Idaho, Northern Oregon, 
Idaho, Montana, Alaska 
 George Carroll 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Sales Representative 
 4616 25th Ave. NE 
 PMB 597 
 Seattle, WA 98105 
 425-671-1045 Phone 
 425-671-0362 Fax 
 geocarroll @ earthlink.net

Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming, 
El Paso, Texas 
 Jim Sena 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Publisher Representative 
 2838 Shadowglen Drive 
 Colorado Springs, CO 80918 -4342 
 719-210-5222 Phone 
 719-265-5932 Fax 
 senafam4 @ peoplepc.com

Southern California (San Luis Obispo to 
the Mexican border), Nevada, Arizona, 
Hawaii 
 Tom McCorkell 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Publisher Representative 
 Laguna Hills, CA 92656 
 949-362-0597 Phone 
 949-643-2330 Fax 
 tmccork @ sbcglobal.net

International
United Kingdom, Continental Europe, 
Middle East, and Africa 
 Eurospan Group 
 c/o Turpin Distribution 
 Pegasus Drive 
 Stratton Business Park 
 Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8TQ 
 UK 
 +44 (0) 1767 604972 Phone 
 +44 (0) 1767 601640 Fax 
 eurospan @ turpin-distribution.com

Ohio University Press books are stocked 
in the United Kingdom. Please contact 
Eurospan for further information 
 Eurospan University Press Group 
 3 Henrietta Street 
 Covent Garden,  
 London WC2E 8LU, UK 
 +44 (0)20 7240 0856 Phone 
 +44 (0)20 7379 0609 Fax

Asia and the Pacific Region (including 
Australia and New Zealand)  
 East-West Export Books 
 c/o The University of Hawaii Press 
 Royden Muranaka 
 2840 Kolowalu Street  
 Honolulu, HI 96822 
 808-956-8830 Phone 
 808-988-6052 Fax 
 eweb @ hawaii.edu

Sales Representatives



24

A 
 
 
 

B 
 
 
 
 

C 

D 
 
 
 
 

E 
 
 

G 
 
 
 
 

H 
 
 

I 
 
 

L 
 
 
 

M 
 
 
 

N 

P 

R 
 

S 
 
 
 

T 
 
 

V 
 

W

African Video Movies and Global Desires 13
America’s Romance with the English Garden 3
The ANC Youth League 11
Appalachia in the Classroom 19

Best, Bill 2
Buckley, Geoffrey L. 20
Bundy, Colin 10
Burke, Edmund, III 20
Burriss, Theresa L. 19

Cases of Circumstantial Evidence 5

Dams, Displacement, and 
the Delusion of Development 15

Davis, Diana K. 20
Dragging Wyatt Earp 1
Duiker, K. Sello 8

Environmental Imaginaries of 
the Middle East and North Africa 20

Esmail, Jennifer 18

Gantt, Patricia M. 19
Garritano, Carmela 13
The Ghost of Monsieur Scarron 5
Glaser, Clive 11
Govan Mbeki 10

The History of Blood Transfusion in 
Sub-Saharan Africa 16

Hood, Charles 7

Ingrid Jonker 9
Isaacman, Allen F. 15
Isaacman, Barbara S. 15

Index

Land for the People 17
Lewis, Janet 4
Lewis-Williams, J. D. 12
Lucas, Anton 17

The Memory of Place 20
Mickey, Thomas 3
Morrone, Michele 20
Mountains of Injustice 20

Newell, Stephanie 14

The Power to Name 14

Reading Victorian Deafness 18
Rebein, Robert 1

San Rock Art 12
Saving Seeds, Preserving Taste 2
Schneider, William H. 16
South × South 7

Thirteen Cents 8
The Trial of Soren Qvist 5
Trigg, Dylan 20

Viljoen, Louise 9
Viljoen, Shaun 8

Warren, Carol 17
Waters, Frank 6
The Wife of Martin Guerre 4



Recent Releases

Sharp and 
Dangerous Virtue
A Novel
Martha Moody 
Hardcover · $26.95 · T

Steve Biko
Lindy Wilson 
Paperback · $14.95 · T

The Untried Life
The Twenty-Ninth Ohio Volunteer 
Infantry in the Civil War
James T. Fritsch 
Paperback · $34.95 · T

Epidemics
The Story of South Africa’s Five 
Most Lethal Human Diseases
Howard Phillips 
Paperback · $14.95 · T

Hero of the Angry Sky
The World War I Diary and 
Letters of David S. Ingalls, 
America’s First Naval Ace
Edited by Geoffrey L. Rossano
Hardcover · $28.95 · T

Spear of the Nation 
(Umkhonto weSizwe) 
South Africa’s Liberation Army, 
1960s–1990s
Janet Cherry 
Paperback · $14.95 · T

South Africa’s Struggle 
for Human Rights
Saul Dubow 
Paperback · $14.95 · T

On Black Sisters Street
A Novel
Chika Unigwe 
Paperback · $18.95 · T

Winner of the 2012 
Nigeria Prize for Literature

The Conscript
A Novel of Libya’s Anticolonial 
War
Gebreyesus Hailu
Translated by Ghirmai Negash 
With an introduction by 
Laura Chrisman 
Paperback · $14.95 · T

A Historical Guidebook 
to Old Columbus
Finding the Past in the Present in 
Ohio’s Capital City
Bob Hunter 
Paperback · $28.95 · T

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES OF AFRICA

MODERN AFRICAN WRITING



Non-Profit Org.
U.S. Postage PAID

Athens, OH
Permit #100

19 Circle Drive, The Ridges 
Athens, OH 45701
OHIOSWALLOW.COM


